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Town of Rock Hall 

 

Mayor & Council Regular Business Meeting 

Thursday, January 9, 2020 

6:00PM 

Town Hall Council Chambers 

 

AGENDA 

 

Call to Order 

Blessing 

Pledge of Allegiance 

 

Review & Approval of Agenda 

 

Approval of Minutes 

Regular Business Meeting December 12, 2019 

 

Invited Guests 

 

Thank You’s 

 

Correspondence 

 

Administrative Reports 

 Financial Report  Clerk/Treasurer Loller or Town Manager Resele 

 Police Report   Acting Police Chief Dempsey  

  2019 Year End Summation Report 

 

Department / Board Reports – Council Liaisons & Town Manager 

 Parks & Recreation  C. Jones 

  Swearing in of Board Members 

 Street & Sanitation  E. Collyer  

 Water & Sewer   T. Edwards 

 Planning & Zoning  B. Andrews 

 Museum Board   D. Jacobs 

 Communication Board  D. Jacobs 

 Transportation   D. Jacobs 

 

Old Business 

 2017 USDA Water Systems Improvement Project 

    

New Business 

 Events Conversation Session 
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Upcoming Events – 

 Friday, January 31 - Rock Hall United Methodist Church – 4:30 to 7pm 

 Saturday, February 1 - Maggie’s 5th Annual Muskrat Cook off – 12 noon 

 Saturday, February 8 thru 22 – Sweet Heart Windows on Main Street 

Sunday, February 23 – RHVFC Bridal Show 

 

A Pop Up Museum Event – sometime in February – location on Main St TBD 

 

Next Meeting Dates 

 

Monday, February 3, 2020 – Utilities Board Meeting and Mayor & Council Regular Workshop 

Meeting 

Thursday, February 13, 2020 – Mayor & Council Regular Business Meeting 

        

        Mayor & Council Special Workshop Meetings tentatively scheduled as follows: 

 Thursday, January 16, 2020 – Budget Adjustments 

 Tuesday, January 28, 2020 – Utility Rate Study 

 

        Special Meetings – Not Mayor and Council 

 Monday January 13, 2020 - Transportation Conversation Session 

 Wednesday, January 22, 2020 – CDBG Income Survey Information Session 

 

For the Good of the Town – Citizen Commentary 

 

Adjournment 

 


